
RESOLUTION 2002-o44 

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

the amount budgeted for 2001/02. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 200112002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

--===.:_ ___ , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
13000000-389910 
13030521-389913 

APPROPRIATION 
13031521-552000 
13031521-552640 
13031521-564000 
13031521-564001 
13031521-581000 
13031521-582000 
13031581-591150 
13031582-591910 
13999599-599001 
13999599-599032 

Balances Forward Cash 
Fwd-DEA 

Mise Operating Supplies 
Equipment <$750 
Equipment 
Equipment $5000 or Greater 
Aids to Governmental Agencies 
Aids to Private Organizations 
Transfer Out- NC Anti-Drug 
Trans to Constitutional Officers 
Reserves for Contingencies 
Reserves -DBA 

ADOPTED this 11th day of March 
~"' ,, '2002. 

$ 531,203.00 
47,221.00 

$ 578,424.00 

20,000.00 
15,000.00 
3,000.00 

50,000.00 
15,000.00 
5,000.00 

31,742.00 
64,184.00 

327,277.00 
47,221.00 

$ 578,424.00 

~ CHAIRMAN 


