## **RESOLUTION 2002-044**

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 2001/02.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau							
County, Florida in regu	alar session, duly assembled on the	llthday of					
<u>March</u> , 2002 t	he following budget amendment pursuant	to Florida Statutes					
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:							
REVENUE							
13000000-389910	Balances Forward Cash	\$ 531,203.00					
13030521-389913	Fwd-DEA	47,221.00					
		\$ 578,424.00					
APPROPRIATION							
13031521-552000	Misc Operating Supplies	20,000.00					
13031521-552640	Equipment <\$750	15,000.00					
13031521-564000	Equipment	3,000.00					
13031521-564001	Equipment \$5000 or Greater	50,000.00					
13031521-581000	Aids to Governmental Agencies	15,000.00					
13031521-582000	Aids to Private Organizations	5,000.00					
13031581-591150	Transfer Out – NC Anti-Drug	31,742.00					
13031582-591910	Trans to Constitutional Officers	64,184.00					
13999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	327,277.00					
13999599-599032	Reserves – DEA	47,221.00					
		\$ 578,424,00					

ADOPTED	this	11th	day of	March	, 2002.
a . N		·····	_ , _		

ATTEST:

X/OFFICIÓ CLERK